LOW-VOLTAGE REFIEREN~E
A precision band-gap voltage reference designed for critical
instrumentation and D/A converter applications. This unit is
designed to work with Motorola MC15015, MC1508, and MC3510
D/A converters, and MCI 4433 A/D systems, Low temperature drift
is a prime design consideration.
. Output Voltage = 2.5 V ~25 mV
@ Input Voltage Range = 4.5 V to 40 V

NC
“UNC
I ORDERING INFORMATION I
L Tern peratu re
Device Range Package
MC1503U -55 to t1250c Ceramic DIP
MC1503AU I –55 to +125°C I Ceramic DIP
MC1403U o to +700C Ceramic DIP
MC1403AU I o to +700c I Ceramic DIP
I 1
PROVIDING THE REFERENCE CURRENT
FOR MOTOROLA MONOLITHIC D/A CONVERTf:RS
The MC1403/1503 makes an Ideal reference for the
Motorola monolithic D/A converters. The MC1406/1506,
MC140811508, MC34IOI351O and MC3408 DIA converters all
require a stable current reference of nominally 2.CI mA. This
can be easily obtained from the MC1403/1503 with the
add!t ion of a series resistor, RI A variable resis?or, R2, IS
recommended to provide means for full-scale adjust on the
D/A converter.
The resistor R3 improves temperature performance hy
matching the impedance on both inputs of the D/A reference
amplif!er. The capacitor decouples any noise present on the
reference Ilne. It !s essential jf the D/A converter is located anv
appreciable distance from the reference.
A single MC1403/1503 reference can provide the required
current input for up to five of the monolithic D/A converters.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (VI = 15 V,TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted.)
I Characteristic
1O“tp”t voltage
(lO=OmA)
Temperature Coefficient of Output Voltage
Mcl 503
MC1503A
MC1403
I MC1403A
IOutput Voltage Change
(over specified temperature range)
MC1503
}